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WEEKLY REVIEW IN VIRGINIA
REVIEW OF VIRGINIA DIRECT HOGS
FOR THE PERIOD OCTOBER 28THRU
NOVEMBER 3. 1992. RECEIPTS FOR
COUNTRY BUYING STATIONS IN
VIRGINIA FOR THE PERIOD TOT-
ALED 2427 HEAD. RECEIPTS FOR
DELIVERY TO IHE PLANT (WITHIN
A 30 MILERADIUS) FOR THE PERIOD
TOTALED 6415 HEAD.

THE VIRGINIA DIRECT HOG
MARKET FOR TUESDAY NOVEMBER
3. 1992 CLOSED $2.50 LOWER COM-
PARED TO LAST TUESDAY’S
TRADING.

BARROWS AND GILTS: VIRGINIA
COUNTRY POINTS U.S. 1-3 220-250
LBS 36.50-39.00 LOCAL PLANT
DELIVERED (30 MILE RADIUS) US 1-2
220-250 LBS. 38.00-39.00FEW 40.00 US
2-3 220-250LBS. 36.00-37.00 FEW 39.00
US 1-3 200-210LBS. 33.00-34.00 US 1-3
210-220 LBS. 35.00-36.00 US 2-4
250-260 LBS. 34.00-35.00 US 2-4
260-270 LBS. 32.00-33.00 US 3-4
270-280 LBS. 30.00-31.00 US 3-4
280-300LBS. 28.00-29.00.

SLAUGHTER STEERS AND HEIF-
ERS 1%; SLAUGHTER COWS 12%
SLAUGHTER BULLS 1%, SLAUGH-
TER CALVES AND VEALERS -%;
FEEDER CATTLE UNDER 600 LBS
71%. OVER 600 LBS 15%.

PRICE RANGES FOR VIRGINIAWEEKLY AUCTIONS: SLAUGHTER
CATTLE: STEERS: CHOICE 2-3
1150-1300LBS 71.00-72.80 CHOICE 2-3
1300-1450 LBS 69.50-71.90 HEIFERS:
SELECT 2-3 850-1100 LBS 44.75-51.00
FEW 59.50-65.00.

SLAUGHTER COWS UTILITY &

COMMERCIAL COWS 39.00-48.00
FEW 52.00 SLAUGHTER BULLS
BULLS - 1-2 900-1300LBS 45.50-58.00
FEW 65.50 1-2 1300-1600 LBS
48.00-56.00 FEW 61.00 1-2 1600LBS &

OVER 48.00-60.00 FEW 61.50.
SLAUGHTER LAMBS CHOICE &

FEW PRIME 1-2,95-125LBS WOOLED
50.50-50.
75.

SLAUGHTER HOGS US 1-3 200-250LBS 37.00-38.25 SOWS US 1-3 300-500LBS 32.00-34.75 FEW 25.00-29.25 500LBS & OVER 32.00-37.20.
FEEDER CATTLE STEERS:

MEDIUM 1 200-300 88.00-102.00 FEW111.00 300-400 89.00-100.00 FEW 81,00

TOP PRICES FOR ALL TYPES OF
CATTLE - Also Down k Crippled Cattle

Tom Mulvaney, Jr.Kfmf E“‘°"- PA tJKMfJjjjgjJj57 (215) 258-1670
In NJ-Wanen, Sussex And Hunterdon Count!ei

NOW IN NEW YORK • ORANGE COUNTY

. In PA-Noithamplon, Bucks, Lehigh, Berks And
Schuylkill Counties

★ All Cattle PaM On Hanging Dressed Weight

Northern Virginia
Southslde (Blackstone), Va.

Wednesday, November 4, 1992

FEEDER CATTLE 199 HEAD
STEERS MEDIUM 1 LARGE 1 SMALL
I MED&LGE 2 400500 81.00-89.00
81.00- 75.50-78.50 74.00-84.00
500600 73.50-84.00 73.50-84.00
67.00- 600-700 73.50-75.00
73.5075.00 69.75-71.50 66.5072.50.

HEIFERS MEDIUM 1 LARGE 1
SMALL 1 MED&LGE 2 300-400
71.0078.00 71.0078.00 65.5068.50
400-500 73.00-77.50 73.00-77.50
64.0073.5069.5074.50 500600
-- 60.0067.00 - FEEDER BULLS;
MEDIUM 1 LARGE 1 SMALL 1
MED.&LARGE 2 300-400 LBS
86.0097.00 86.0097.00 69.5076.00
400500 LBS 78.5083.50 78.50-83.50
70.0075.50 69.0071.00 600-"00 LBS
65.00- 65.00-69.00
700900LBS 61.5063.5061.5063.50

COWS WITH CALVES AT SIDE 2

FARMERS AoCREOTT
corK mm

9 East Main Straat, UtlU, PA M M
717-626-4721 ■■l

f White Oak Mills1 GRAIN EXCHANGE PROGRAM

We Offer Attractive BULK
and CASH Discounts!

For More Details On Our Grain Exchange Program Call Today

& 104.50400-50084.00-98.00FEW 78.00
500-60075.50-87.00 600-70070.00-86.00
700-800 70.50-81.00 800-900
64.00-79.00.

HEIFERS: MEDIUM 1 200-300
73.00-89.00 300-400 70.25-82.00 FEW
69.00 400-500 65.00-77.50 FEW 80.50
500600 65.0077.00 600700 61.0074.50
700-800 61.00-71.00 800-900
62.0067.00.

SLAUGHTER CATTLE 76 HEAD -

NO TRENDS REPORTED.
SLAUGHTER COWS 69 HEAD

COWS CUTTER & BONING UTT 1-3
41.0047.75 BREAKING UT. & COMM.
2-4 38.5045.50 CANNER AND LOW
CUTTER 1-2 35.0041.25.

SLAUGHTER BULLS 7 HEAD 1-2
9001300LBS 51.5055.50 1-213001600
LBS 53.0054.00 1-2 1600LBS & OVER
52.50.

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, November 7, 1992-A9
PAIR; L-l, 6 YRS OLD 1000LBS WITH
CALF 140 LBS $680.00; M-l. 5 YRS
OLD 850 LBS WITH CALF 70 LBS
$590.00 PER PAIR. BABY CALVES
RETURNED TO FARMS 17 HEAD
NEWBORN TO 4 WK OLD
$40.00130.00 PER HEAD.

SLAUGHTER COWS 95 HEAD CUT-
TER & BNG.UT. 1-3 41.50-46.00
BRKG.UT. & COMM. 2-4 39.50-45.00
CANNER & LOW CUTTER 1-2
32.00-39.00.

SLAUGHTER BULLS 10 HEAD 1-2
900-1300LBS 54 25-59.00 1-2 1300-1600
LBS 50.00-55.00 1-2 1600 LBS & OVER
52.50.

Smithfleld, Va.
Wednesday, November 4, 1992

SLAUGHTER HOGS 140 HEAD -

SLAUGHTER SOWS $1,502.00 LOW-
ER. BOARS $1.50 LOWER. SOWS US
1-3 300500LBS 30.5033.00 US 1-3 500

LBS & OVER 34.50-35.30 BOARS
29.0031.10; SMOOTH BOARS 200270
LBS $33.0035.00.

FEEDER CATTLE 305 HEAD
STEERS; MEDIUM I LARGE 1 SMALL
1 400-500 80.00-8500 - 7900-79.50
500-600 77.00-82.00 700-800
73.50 73.50.

heifers: Medium i large i
SMALL 1 MED.&LARGE 2 300-400
72.00- 67,00-69.00 400-500
71.00- 73.50-74 00 64.00-68.50
62.00- 500-600 70.00-75.00
65.00- 60.00-65.00 67.00-70 00
600-700 65 00-66.00 70 00 55 00-60 00
59 00-63.00 700-800 62.50
FEEDER BULLS; MEDIUM 1 SMALL 1
MED.&LARGE 2 300-400 LBS
79.00- 400-500 LBS
70.50-78.00 63.00-67.00 68 00-68 50
500-600LBS 64 50-72.00 64.00-65 00 —-

- 600-700 LBS 62 00-65.00
BABY CALVES RETURNED TO
FARMS 21 HEAD NEWBORN TO 4 WK
OLD $55.00-95.00 PER HEAD. OVER
100 LBS $llO.OO-125.00 PER HEAD.

SLAUGHTER CATTLE 33 HEAD -

SLAUGHTER COWS STEADY TO
$l.OO HIGHER.

SLAUGHTER STEERS AND HEIF-
ERS 13 HEAD HEIFERS: SELECT 2-3
800-900 LBS 57.0061.00.

SLAUGHTER COWS 19 HEAD CUT-
TER & BNG.UT. 1-3 40.00-44.00
BRKG.UT. & COMM 2-4 44.00-48.00
CANNER * LOW CUTTER 1-2
35.50-37.00.

SLAUGHTER BULLS 1 HEAD 1-2
13001600LBS 60.00.

TOTAL LAMBS 22 HEAD SLAUGH-
TER LAMBS 22 HEAD WOOLED
CHOICE 1-2 85-125 LBS 53.00.

FEEDER CATTLE 52 HEAD - TOO
FEW STEERS AND BULLS TO QUOTE.
HEIFERS: MEDIUM 1 SMALL 1
MED.&LARGE 2 300-400
61.00- 400-500 72.00-75.00
65.00- - 500-600 68.00-73.00.

Lebanon Valley
Livestock Auction

Fredericksburg, Pa.
Tuesday, November 3, 1992
Report Supplied by PDA

Orange, Virginia
Wednesday, November 4, 1992

SLAUGHTER HOGS NO HEAD
COUNT REPORTED. BARROWS AND
GILTS US 1-3 200-250 LBS 37.50 US 1-3
180-200 LBS 32.00 SOWS US 1-3
300-500 LBS 30.50 US 1-3 500 LBS &

OVER 32.25 BOARS 20.00.

NO MARKET REPORT FOR
NOVEMBER 3, 1992; BUT HEADAGE
IS A FOLLOWS: CATTLE 141,CALVES
194, HOGS 129, FEEDER PIGS 0.

SHEEP 3 AND GOATS 0.SLAUGHTER CATTLE 112 HEAD.
SLAUGHTER STEERS AND HEIF-

ERS 7 HEAD HEIFERS; STANDARD
1-3 850-1100 LBS 51.00-58.50.

Agricultural Producers
Today’s ag-markets are extremely volatile and
likely will remain that way for the balance of
this marketing year.

Let us help...

• Cash Grain Merchandising
• Cash Feed Stuff Sales (including cotton

seed arid hominy)
• Grain Forward Pricing

• Livestock Forward Pricing
• Full Service Futures Brokerage

• Market Consulting
• Rail-to-truck Facilities at Palmyra-

Greencastle

1-800-722-6246
1-717-838-7050

/NC.

IN USA -

LOCAL -

BOYDELL FARMS
302 lona Rd., Lebanon, PA 17042

Phone: 717-272-8943


